

FOI 090/2022 Response

1. Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?

Please note that parking in our sites are free except for the Oleaster and Barberry site (Edgbaston, Birmingham) only; forming part of the University Hospital Birmingham Private Finance Initiative (PFI) development.

2. If not, how much do you charge staff to park?

For Oleaster & Barberry (Edgbaston, Birmingham) only; forming part of the University Hospital Birmingham Private Finance Initiative (PFI) development.

BSMHFT deduct a value of £2.50 per month

3. how long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust?

For Oleaster & Barberry (Edgbaston, Birmingham) only; forming part of the University Hospital Birmingham Private Finance Initiative (PFI) development - within 5 working days.